1. PROJECT BACKGROUND: — HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK 16E1 (CONC. MON.)
LOCATION: TAX MAP 18, BLOCK 10, PARCELS 110 AND 421 1. ALL WATER CONNECTIONS SHALL BE 1-1/2" WiTH 1” N 593250.96 E 1340192.70 FLEV. 463.89
7ONING : CEF—M OUTSIDE METER SETTINGS, UNLESS OTHERWISE NOTED. LOCATION: ISLE AT CORNER RT—40 & MARRIOTTSVILLE
SUBDIVISION: CHAPELGATE COMPLEX REFER TO HOWARD COUNTY DETAILS W-3.28 OUTSIDE ROAD
SECTION/AREA: N/A VETER SETTINGS. HOWARD COUNTY BENCHMARK 16H3 (CONC. MON.)

DPZ REFERENCES: BA CASE 86-09E, SDP-—-88-037, BA CASE 93-07E, SDP-83-128, PLAT 13157, PLAT 15338, TU-01-01,
BA CASE 01-23E, WP—-03-94, SDP-02-133FC, PLAT 1592325, SDP-03-122, TU—08-004, SDP—-07—-133,
WP-—-08~-034, PLAT 20074-76, ZB—1105-M, ECP-18-062, WP—-19-056

2. THE PROJECT IS IN CONFORMANCE WITH THE LATEST HOWARD COUNTY STANDARDS UNLESS WAIVERS HAVE BEEN APPROVED.

3. THE EXISTING TOPOGRAPHY SHOWN HEREON WAS OBTAINED FROM AERIAL PHOTOGRAMETRY COMPILED BY POTOMAC AERIAL SURVEYS iNC.
DECEMBER 21, 2017 AND SUPPLEMENTED BY FIELD SURVEYS PREPARED BY VOGEL ENGINEERINGHTIMMONS GROUP DATED MARCH 2013,
FEB./MARCH 2014 AND FEB/MARCH/JUNE 2018.

4. THE PROJECT BOUNDARY IS BASED ON A BOUNDARY SURVEY PREPARED BY VOGEL ENGINEERING+TIMMONS GROUP,DATED MAY 2018.

5. THE COORDINATES SHOWN HEREON ARE BASED UPON THE HOWARD COUNTY GEODETIC CONTROL WHICH IS BASED UPON THE MARYLAND §V§S§@N SF ? MA? ’iég @ARCELS ??Q & %2?
STATE PLANE COORDINATE SYSTEM. HOWARD COUNTY MONUMENT NOS. 16E1 AND 16H3 WERE USED FOR THIS PROJECT.

6. THE SUBJECT PROPERTY IS ZONED "CEF—M" PER ZONING BIOARD DECISION AND ORDER FOR CASE ZrB-—1‘|05~f\f§, ISSUED ON NOVEMBER Mﬁgggg?ﬁzgvgéigi ?ﬁ% 2§ ?ﬁé
6, 2017 AND IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE 10/6/13 ZONING REGULATIONS, AND IS SURJECT TO THE SUBDIVISION AND LAND DEVELOPMENT
REGULATIONS EFFECTIVE 10/2/03 PER COUNCIL BILL 75-2003.

7.  THIS PROPERTY IS LOCATED WITHIN THE METROPOLITAN DISTRICT.

8. WATER FOR THIS PROJECT IS TO BE PUBLIC EXTENSION OF CONTRACT NO. 44-3480.
9
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N 592408.04 L[ 1341523.97 ELEV. 468.71
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= = = e RIGHT—OF -WAY LINE

. SEWER FOR THIS PROJECT IS TO BE PUBLIC EXTENSION OF CONTRACT NO. 44-3641-D.
0. EXISTING UTILITIES LOCATED FROM TOPOGRAPHIC SURVEY AND AS—BUILT DRAWINGS. CONTRACTOR SHALL LOCATE EXISTING UTILITIES WELL
IN ADVANCE OF CONSTRUCTION ACTIVITIES AND TAKE ALL NECESSARY PRECAUTIONS TO PROTECT THE EXISTING UTILITIES AND TO

MAINTAIN UNINTERRUPTED SERVICE. LOOP TRAIL .
11. A FLOODPLAIN IS LOCATED ONSITE. — —
THE FLOODPLAIN SHOWN HEREON IS BASED ON CHAPELGATE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN SDP 93—128. Tiaty
12. STEEP SLOPES OVER 20,000 SF CONTIGUOUS ARE LOCATED ONSITE AND SHOWN HERFON. VICINITY MAP
13. FOREST CONSERVATION OBLIGATIONS FOR THIS PROJECT SHALL BE ADDRESSED BY A FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN SUBMITTED WITH THE SCALE: 17=2000"
FUTURE FINAL PLAN. , ADC MAP: PAGE: 19 BLOCK: B3, B4, C3 & C4
~ANY LOSS OF EXISTING FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS WILL BE ACCOMMODATED ON-SITE OR OFF—SITE IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CONDITIONS PROVIDED WITH SDP 02-133(FC) AND PLAT NO 15923.
14, WETLANDS AND STREAMS SHOWN ONSITE ARE BASED ON THE DELINEATION PREPARED BY ECO—SCIENCE PROFESSIONALS, INC. C/O PARKING TABULATION: SHEET INDEX
MR. JOHN CANOLES, IN A REPORT TITLED WETLAND, FOREST STAND DELINEATION & PREUMINARY FOREST CONSERVATION PLAN REPORT: R — )
DATED JULY 24, 2018. TOTAL NUMBER OF DWELLING UNITS PROPOSED : 134
15. GEOTECHNICAL INVESTIGATIONS SHALL COMPLETED AS PART OF THE FUTURE PRELIMINARY PLAN. SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED (SFA) = 134 LOTS DESCRIPTION SHEET NO.
16. A NOISE STUDY SHALL BE PREPARED BY VOGEL ENGINEERING+TIMMONS GROUP AS PART OF THE FUTURE PRELIMINARY PLAN. B} 5 R ~ COVER SHEET T oF 10
17. A FOREST STAND DELINEATION PLAN & REPORT TITLED WETLAND, FOREST STAND DELINEATION & PRELIMINARY FOREST CONSERVATION 1. OFF-STREET PARKING SPACES REQUIRED: 2 SPACES PER UNT £ £ '
PLAN REPORT; DATED JULY 24, 2018 WAS PREPARED BY ECO—SCIENGE PROFESSIONALS, INC. C/O MR. JOHN CANOLES. BARKING SPACES. PROVIDED: 134 x2 = 268 SPACES REQUIRED SITE LAYOUT PLAN 2 OF 10
3 ¥ Nir % .
~ 53 SPECIMEN TREES WERE IDENTIFIED SFA = 1 GARAGE / 1 DRIVEWAY
18. ALBETH ROAD IS CLASSIFIED AS A LOCAL ROAD. 1 SPACE IN GARAGE = 63 SPACES (FOR 63 UNITS) SITE LAYOUT PLAN 5 0F 10
~MARRIOTTSVILLE ROAD IS CLASSIFIED AS AN INTERMEDIATE ARTERIAL. 1 SPACES ON DRIVEWAY = 863 SPACES (FOR 63 UNITS) N j .
IMPROVEMENTS TO MARRIOTTSVILLE ROAD SH?LL BE AS Dzrfgé%% HECEEEONT, AS REQUIRED PER THE FUTURE SFA = 2 GARAGE / 2 DRWEWAY SITE LAYOUT PLAN 4 OF 10
PRELIMINARY AND FINAL PLAN REVIEW PROCESS, AND IN AC ANCE WITH CAPITAL PROJECT J—4205 WHEN FUNDED. N N CA = 149 SPACES ( UNIT ,
~US ROUTE 40 IS CLASSIFIED AS AN INTERMEDIATE ARTERIAL. : §§§§§S*“O§A§§§2W*izg;“;iiggo%; 5 'wzms) SITE_LAYOUT PLAN > OF 10
~THE PROPOSED INTERIOR STREETS ARE: TOTAL OFF STREET PARKING SPACES PROVIDED: = 410 SPACES PROVIDED GRADING PLAN 6 OF 10
~PUBLIC — ACCESS STREET OFF-STREE
~PRIVATE — ACCESS PLACE 2. VISITOR PARKING REQUIRED: o GRADING PLAN 7 OF 10
—~PRIVATE ALLEY SFA - 134 UNITS © 0.5 SPACES PER UNIT
—EXISTING PRIVATE CHAPELGATE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH — DRIVEWAY 134 x 0.5 = B7 SPACES REQUIRED GRADING PLAN g OF 10
9. F THE OV , ‘ £ HE SUBJECT PROPERT
1 Z%U;Hé’SBEggM(éngs_SgEMi\gis KNOWLEDGE, THERE ARE NO BURIAL GROUNDS, CEMETERIES LOCATED ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY OR THE 79 ONSTREET INDENTED SPACES PROVIDED CRAONG PLAN o OF 10
20. THE PROPOSED UNITS SHALL HAVE AN AUTOMATIC FIRE PROTECTION SPRINKLER SYSTEM. CONCEPTUAL CAPITAL PROJECT J-4205 IMPROVEMENTS / 10 OF 10
21. STORMWATER MANAGEMENT FOR THE PROJECT IS PROVIDED BY THE USE OF ALTERNATIVE SURFACES AND MICRO—SCALE PRACTICES IN CHAPELGATE PROJECT MERGE
ACCORDANCE WITH ENVIRONMENTAL SITE DESIGN CRITERIA. MICRO-SCALE PRACTICES INCLUDE MICRO— BIORETENTION, RAIN BARREL,
DRYWELLS AND A GRAVEL WETLAND. ALTERNATIVE SURFACES — PERMEABLE SURFACES. LL BE PRIVATELY OWNED Al
;}AWT%&ED‘ D THESE FACILITIES WILL BE PRIVATELY OWNED AND RECREAT%GN GPE% SP%CE
B ) ) TABULATION: SITE DATA
NOTE: THE STORMWATER MANAGEMENT SYSTEM SHOWN ON THESE PLANS IS AN APPROXIMATION OF THE SIZE, SHAPE AND LOCATION. =
IT IS UNDERSTOOD THAT THIS SYSTEM HAS NOT BEEN DESIGNED AND THE ACTUAL DESIGN MAY CHANGE, ALTERING THE NUMBER e RECREATION OPEN SPACE REQUIRED LOCATION: NE INTERSECTION US RT 40 / MARRIOTTSVILLE ROAD
OF UNITS ALLOCATED FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT. = EXISTING ZONING: CEF-M )
s = 1,000 SF/UNIT X 134 UNITS = 134,000 SF REQUIRED EXISTING CROSS AREA: 60.7 AC+/-
22. IN ACCORDANCE WITH ZONING BOARD DECISION AND ORDER FOR CASE ZB1105-M, THE OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS CEF—M s /e g PARCELA o e e PROJECT: 20.28 AC+/-
PROJECT IS 25 % OF GROSS AREA (20.12 AC. GROSS AREA X 25% = 5.03 AC.). REFER TO PROPOSED OPEN SPACE SHOWN HEREON. o= TOTAL RECREATION OPEN SPACE TO BE PROVIDED FOR AREA OF 100 YEAR FLOODPLAIN: 8.5 AC+/~ *
23. IN ACCORDANCE WITH ZONING BOARD DECISION AND ORDER FOR CASE ZB1105-M, THE RECREATION OPEN SPACE REQUIREMENTS FOR = CHAPELGATE AREA OF STEEP SLOPES (25% & GREATER): 4.8 AC.
THIS CEF-M PROJECT IS 1,000 SF/UNIT. SOME RECREATIONAL AREA OF THE RESIDENTIAL DEVELOPMENT WILL BE SHARED WITH AND WILL = ‘ e ; o L
REMAIN PART OF CHAPELGATE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH PROPERTY. 3 PO o e 770 SF NET AREA (GROSS—STEEP SLOPES & FLOODPLAIN): 473 ACRES®
—(134 UNITS x 1,000 SF = 134,000 SF OR 3.07 ACRES) —AMENITY AREA 3 — 6,320 SF AREA OF RIGHT OF WAY DEDICATION: 2.51 ACRES +/-
~THE OVERALL REQUIREMENT SHALL BE MET AS ALLOWED BY THE JUNE 2012 POLICY AND THE CEF—M REGULATIONS HEREON. ~AMENITY AREA 4 — 10,330 SF TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS ALLOWED: 134 SFA
24. THE SITE IS NOT LOCATED IN THE HISTORIC DISTRICT OR LISTED ON THE HISTORIC SITES INVENTORY. NO STRUCTUIRES CURRENTLY EXISTING Ptiivféifgjjﬁggmo BENCHES TOTAL NUMBER OF UNITS PROPOSED: 134 SFA
ON THE SUBJECT PROPERTY ARE OVER 50 YEARS OLD, PLEASE REFER TO SDP—88-037. ~ PAVILLION, GAZEBO, =S, e N
25. THE PRE—SUBMISSION COMMUNITY MEETING WAS HELD FOR THIS PROJECT ON JULY 25TH, 2018 AT 6 PM AT THE CHAPELGATE | BXERCST gﬁg%ﬁow) PARKING SPACES:  REFER TO PARKING TABULATION
PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH. ' - PUBLIC ACCESS ROAD: ALBETH ROAD
26. THE ENVIRONMENTAL CONCEPT PLAN (ECP 18-062) WAS APPROVED ON FEBRUARY 21, 2019. P/0 OPEN SPACE 136 INTERIOR ROADS: PUBLIC — ACCESS STREETS
27. IN ACCORDANCE WITH ZONING BOARD DECISION AND ORDER FOR CASE ZBT105-M, THIS SUBDIVISION IS REQUIRED TO PROVIDE MODERATE ~AMENITY AREA 1 — 7,575 SF PRIVATE — ACCESS PLACE
INCOME HOUSING UNITS. A MIHU AGREEMENT AND MIHU COVENANTS WILL BE REQUIRED IN ACCORDANCE WITH SECTION 13.402 OF THE PLUS AMENITIES: PRIVATE ALLEY
HOWARD COUNTY CODE. THE MIHU REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS SUBDMISION (ZB1105-M) IS 21 UNITS. — PAVILLION, BENCH
28. NO GRADING, REMOVAL OF VEGETATIVE COVER OR TREES, PAVING AND NEW STRUCTURES SHALL BE PERMITTED WITHIN THE REQUIRED , ~ PATHWAY (SEE BELOW) BUILDING AREA:  N/A
WETLANDS, STREAM(S) OR THEIR BUFFERS, FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT AREAS AND 100—YFAR FLOODPLAIN EXCEPT AS APPROVED \ PATHWAY AMENITY: OPEN SPACE REQUIRED: 5.07 ACRES#
THROUGH AN ESSENTIAL DISTURBANCE DETERMINATION OR ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE. OPEN SPACE PROVIDED: 11.19 AC. # — SEE TABULATION
29. TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES: . —LOCP TRAIL 10°/6" PERMEABLE ASPHALT TRAIL PROPOSED USE OF SITE: RESIDENTIAL, SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED DWELLING
A. THE R1-1(STOP) SIGNS AND STREET NAME SIGN (SNS) ASSEMBLIES FOR THIS DEVELOPMENT MUST BE INSTALLED BEFORE THE S , , 8 =3,265 LF @ 10’ WIDE (SFA)
BASE PAVING IS COMPLETE. ¥ e , SRy I8 =3,785 LF © & WIDE PROPOSED WATER SYSTEM: PUBLIC
B. THE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICE LOCATIONS SHOWN ON THE PLANS ARE APPROXIMATE AND MUST BE FIELD APPROVED BY HOWARD / /o , ; slElE g R ORI . 1340400 =55,360 SF @ 3SF/SF CREDIT PROPOSED SEWER SYSTEM: PUBLIC
COUNTY TRAFFIC DIVISION (410—313-2430) PRIOR TO THE INSTALLATION OF ANY OF THE TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES. S omecors U S , QYA TN === ttven niN c ol 26,080 SF ok 318 AC CREDIT
C. ALL TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES AND THEIR LOCATIONS SHALL BE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE LATEST EDITION OF THE 'MARYLAND i 7N aeeNE B85 I =z TERERGEE FQUIPMENL = 52003 + FLOODPLAN AREA T0 BE DETERMINED WITH FUTURE ANALYSIS
MANUAL ON UNIFORM TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES’ (MDMUTCD). s e ——— Toae | aiasie £ . ,M?@g‘%’ - oA N : - A
D. ALL SIGN POST USED FOR TRAFFIC CONTROL SIGNS INSTALLED IN THE COUNTY RIGHT—OF—WAY SHALL BE MOUNTED ON A 27 > 7/ 1252 elels PR EEEeE L S SI74515% o ;
GALVANIZED STEEL, PERFORATED, ("QUICK PUNCH”) SQUARE TUBE POST (14 GAUGE) INSERTED INTO A 2—1/2” GALVANIZED STEEL, A\ , L. s R P L g JoeisgEioTIss  SYRAOE ; 2 TOTAL AMMENITY CREDIT = 178,080 Sf+/- § MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS (MiHU) ALLOCATION EXEMPTIONS TRACKING
PERFORATED, SQUARE TUBE SLEEVE (12 GAUGE — 3’ LONG). THE ANCHOR SHALL NOT EXTEND MORE THAN TWO "QUICK PUNCH” 28 i e X oo | T Mg ; !
HOLES ABOVE GROUND LEVEL. A GALVANIZED STEEL POLE CAP SHALL BE MOUNTED ON THE TOP OF EACH POST. W e e Bl S g 0 Total Number of Lots/Units Proposed 5
30. PUBLIC TRASH AND RECYCLING COLLECTION WILL BE PROVIDED ALONG THE PUBLIC AND PRIVATE ROADS WITHIN 5’ OF THE EDGE OF RN o A T} NTTZATE % 695.64° T 4t [y A ; .
THE ROADWAY. T e e ¢¢/ E‘ ) ; , S‘a‘i}"ﬁ@’*};'g it @PE% SPACE TABU E-A‘E—EQN' ) Number of MIHU Rg{}:ugre{j ) -
~AS COLLECTION WILL OCCUR ALONG PRIVATE ROADWAYS, A DAMAGE WAIVER (WORDING AND PROCEDURES AS REQUIRED BY THE CHIEF ST T UTMARRIOTTSVILLERGADT T s 2. AT _— N ACCORDANGCE WITH THE ZONING BOARD DECISION AND ; 10% OR 14 UNITS
OF THE DPW ENVIRONMENTAL SERVICES COLLECTIONS DIVISION) MUST BE PROVIDED WiTH THE FINAL PLAN AND INCLUDED IN THE HOA ’ ——— T L I T e SOWIESRTERAL . ossp M@%&miﬁ ROAD ORDER FOR CASE 7B~1105—M THE OPEN SPACE Nurnper of MinU Provided Onsite
AGREEMENT WITH HOWARD COUNTY, e % - - —— Y L VARIABLE WIOTH RIGHT OF WAy REQUIREMENTS FOR THIS CEF—-M PROJECT IS 25% OF (exempt from APFO allocations) 14
—~COUNTY SERVICES WILL NOT BEGIN ON THE ROADS UNTIL CONSTRUCTION HAS CLEARED SUFFICIENTLY FOR THE TRUCKS | A T —— T GROSS AREA Nomber of APEG Alocatiors Reoured ™
TO GO THROUGH UN—HINDERED. \; e (20.28 AC. GROSS AREA x 25% = 5.07 AC.). umBer ot AL Atocations Require o
31. APPROVAL OF THIS SKETCH PLAN BY THE HOWARD SOIL CONSERVATION DISTRICT DOES NOT GRANT APPROVAL OF A PROPOSED ‘ (remaining lofs/units)
SEDIMENT CONTROL SCHEME. THE FUTURE FINAL PLAN (CONSTRUCTION DOCUMENT) SHALL INCLUDE A SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION LQCA?%GN A? OPEN SPACE PROVIDED IS 11.19 ACRES® WMIH0 Feeomliou '
WHICH SHALL DETAIL SOIL EROSION & SEDIMENT CONTROLS, REQUIRED PHASING AND ADDRESS THE PROJECT TEMPORARY STORMWATER 00" REFER TO OPEN SPACE LOT 135-137 (indicate lotunit numbers) N/A
MANAGEMENT REQUIREMENTS. . = - -
32. THIS PROJECT IS SUBJECT TO WP—19-056. ON MARCH 26, 2019; THE PLANNING DIRFCTOR APPROVED THE REQUEST SCALE: CREDITED 991 ACRESE
FOR ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE TO THE FOLLOWING SECTIONS SCALE 1"=200" CHAPELGATE NON-CREDITED 1:28 ACRESE OWNER/DEVELOPER
SECTION 16.1205(A)(7) REMOVAL OF SPECIMAN TREES 30" IN DIAMETER OR GREATER. THIS REQUEST IS FOR THE REMOVAL OF % | CEF-M REGULATIONS: CHAPE%G@%\;R&;%%YT&R§AN
o) ! i Tt =} f ] . ) s s i, .
27 SPECIMAN TREES (26 TULIP PUPLAR AND 1 MAPLE) o0 A 00 N 2600 ARRIOTTSVILLE RD.
SECTION 16.120(C)(4) SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED LOTS MAY BE APPROVED WITHOUT PUBLIC ROAD FRONTAGE PROVIDED THEY 1. RELIGIOUS FACILITIES, STRUCTURES AND LAND USE PRIMARILY FOR RELIGIOUS ACTMITIES MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104
FRONT ON A COMMONLY OWNED AREA CONTAINING A PARKING AREA OR PRIVATE ROAD NOT EXCEEDING A LENGTH OF 200 33. ON MARCH 13, 2019 THE PLANNING DIRECTOR APPROVED THE REQUESTS TO ALLOW THE AREA #1 STREAM CROSSING FOR PROPOSED 2. SCHOOLS, PRIVATE ACADEMIC, INCLUDING COLLEGES AND UNIVERSITIES. (410) 442-5888
FEET MEASURED FROM THE EDGE OF THE PUBLIC RIGHT—OF—WAY ALONG THE CENTERLINE OF THE PRIVATE ROAD. PUBLIC ROAD "A” FOR A DISTURBANCE OF THE 25 WETLANDS BUFFER, 100" STREAM BUFFER AND 100—YEAR FLOODPLAIN; AREA #2 z. gfi\;éizED;\:Mﬁf\(RiﬁC;E\QESSD@%;EUS@RS?%YS SCHOOLS
THE REQUEST IS TO EXCEED THE 200° LENGTH FROM A PUBLIC ROAD FOR LOTS 14, 15, 46-54, 74—79 AND 82-89. FOR REMOVAL OF EXISTING DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT WITHIN THE 100’ STREAM BUFFER, A PORTION OF A PROPOSED PAVED ALLEY WITH g SINCLE FAMILY AIACHE G N i SPACES WHICH ARE INTENDED FOR COMMUNITY INTERAGTION AND MAY INCLUDE SPACES FOR PUBLIC
A PUBLIC WATER LINE BENEATH THE ALLEY TO SERVE UNITS 1 THRU 19, A STORM DRAIN AND THE EXISTING AND PROPOSED SEWER ART, KIOSKS, FARMEgg\L;\AADREKFE.?g? FaRM PRODUCE g%f\SNDS, CGEASONAL DISPLAYS AND SALES OR OFHER SIMILAR FEATURES. COMMUNIY COMMERGIL
SECTION 16.116 PROTECTION OF WETLANDS, STREAMS, AND STEEP SLOPES — THE REQUEST IS FOR THE DISTURBANCE UNE WITHIN THE 100" STREAM BUFFER AND A STORM DRAIN OUTFALL PIPE AND RIP—RAP WITHIN 25’ WETLAND BUFFERS AND; AREAS MUST BE GENERALLY ACCESSIBLE BY THE PUBLIC WITHOUT ADMISSION CHARGE, BUT GOODS OR SERVICES MAY BE PROVIDED FOR CHARGE.
TO THE 100’ STREAM BUFFER AND 25% STEEP SLOPES TO ACCOMMODATE INSTALLATION OF THE PROPOSED PATHWAY AREA #3 FOR REMOVAL OF AND EXISTING 27” CMP CULVERT, INLET AND END SECTIONS UNDER THE EXISTING CHURCH DRIVEWAY B ACCESSORY USES: _ PERMITIED ACCESSORY USES I THIS CEF—y DISTRICT. HORE THAN ONE ACCESSORY USE SHALL BE PERMITTED ON A LOT
i \ T Mif | } { 7E 1 © e | f - ICE jy i — . ! iE L.L A it £ i USE F—M L ood rA; [ o H E i { N
SYSTEM APPROVED AS PART OF THE COMMUNITY ENHANCEMENT REQUIREMENTS PER 7B CASE NO. 1105M. ﬁ;gﬁﬁgggj&gﬁgﬁ égeGSﬁ,fnng\;éL %’\’E i\éEE%c{SSXSO/;R\;Ngsis?\/&)A%EBEANB(;SSE DtNOchggF%D?gLCL% v\\ﬁ!gg SECTION 16—.116(C) OF THE SUBDIVISION VD T T oA e e o e ey O O o AT o ik B PERMITiS. v
- . - = ' . ! ' T 1. ANY USE NORMALLY AND CUSTOMARILY INCIDENTAL TO THE PERMITTED USES OF THIS DISTRICT. ACCESSORY STRUCTURES ARE SUBJECT TO
APPROVAL IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: THE REQUIREMENT OF HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS SECTION 128.0.A
1. THE IDENTIFIED SPECIMAN TREES MAY BE REMOVED PROVIDED THEY ARE REPLACED AT A 2:1 RATIO WITH 3” CALIPER 1. THE DETAILED JUSTIFICATIONS PROVIDED BY VOGEL ENGINEERING+TIMMONS GROUP IN A LETTER DATED MARCH 6, 2019. 2 THE HOUSING BY A RESIDENT FAMILY OF: R NO. REVISION DATE
NATIVE TREES FOR A TOTAL OF 54 REPLACEMENT TREES. A MINIMUM VARIETY OF THREE NATIVE LARGE SHADE TREE 2. THE DISTURBANCES ARE NECESSARY FOR PROVIDING ESSENTAIL PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER UTILITIES, AND PUBLIC ROAD ACCESS TO o, NOT MORE THAN FOUR NON-TRANSIENT ROOMERS OR BOARDERS: OR
SPECIES SHOULD BE USED TO FULFILL THIS REQUIREMENT. tHE MITIGATION TREES SHALL BE SHOWN ON FUTURE SURDIVISION SERVE THE PROPOSED DEVELOPMENT. b. NOT MORE THAN EIGHT MENTALLY AND/OR PHYSICALLY DISABLED PERSON OR PERSON 62 YEARS OF AGE OR OLDER, PROVIDED THE
AND DEVELOPMENT LANDSCAPE PLANS AND BONDED AS LANDSCAPE TREES. 3. THE PROPOSED DESIGN MINIMIZES DISTURBANCES TO THE STREAM AND WETLANDS BUFFERS AND 100—YEAR FLOODPLAIN INCLUDING USE IS REGISTERED, LICENSED OR CERTIFIED BY THE STATE OF MARYLAND, OR SKETCH PLAN
2. PROVIDE A CHART ON ALL SUBJECT PLANS TO IDENTIFY THE SPECIMAN TREES PERMITTED TO BE REMOVED AS IDENTIFIED THE INSTALLATION OF HEADWALLS, A BOTTOMLESS ARCH CULVERT OR A BRIDGE SYSTEM TO MINIMIZE DISTURBANCE TO THE STREAM. c. A COMBINATION OF A AND B ABOVE, PROVIDED THAT THE TOTAL NUMBER OF PERSONS HOUSED IN ADDITION TO THE RESIDENT FAMILY
IN THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE PETITION EXHIBIT ON ALL SUBDIVISION PLAN SUBMISSIONS. ONLY THE SPECIMAN TREES 4. THE PROPOSAL WILL REMOVE AND REDUCE EXISTSING DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT FROM THE STREAM BUFFER BY APPROXIMATELY 3,175 SF. EX CIGHT. I ) , -
IDENTIFIED IN THE ALTERNATIVE COMPLIANCE PETITION EXHIBIT MAY BE REMOVED. 5. THE STREAM BUFFER AREAS DISTURBED WILL BE RE—VEGETATED AND PLANTED. N IO St PRV T T T R T RO O 28 oNS OR PERSONS COVER SHEET
3. PRIVATE ROADS MUST BE DESIGNED AND CONSTRUCTED TO PUBLIC ROAD STANDARDS. 6. THERE ARE NO OTHER REASONALBLE ALTERNATIVES FOR EXTENSION AND CONNECTION OF THE PUBLIC WATER AND SEWER SERVICE, R VEARS OF ACE OR GLDER e s oy A RAD 5 B A BOVE. THE TOTAL NUMGER of PERSONE BENG Horh Ay AT v BNE
4. ADDRESS SIGNAGE MAY BE REQUIRED AT THE END OF ALLEYS, AS TO BE DETERMINED BE DEPARTMENT OF FIRE AND RESCUE FOR THE REMOVAL OF THE EXISTING DRIVEWAY PAVEMENT AND CULVERT PIPE, FOR THE STORM DRAIN OUTFALL AND RIP—RAP, AND FOR TIME PLUS THE NUMBER OF PERSONS BEING HOUSED SHALL NOT EXGEED EIGHT. < = ‘ =
SERVICES IN FUTURE SUBDIVISION PLAN SUBMISSIONS. THE PUBLIC ROAD ACCESS ENTRANCE TO THIS DEVELOPMENT AND THE EXISTING CHURCH FACILITY BECAUSE OF THE EXISTING LIMITED 5. PARKING ACCESSORY TO RESIDENTIAL my SN
5. ANY TRASH PAD AREAS REQUIRED AT THE END OF PRIVATE ALLEYS MUST BE DESIGNED AND SCREENED IN ACCORDANCE LIMITED SITE ACCESS ALONG MARRIOTTSVILLE ROAD. . OFF—STREET PARKING OF NO MORE THAN ONE COMMERCIAL VEHICLE. "
WITH THE D&O CONDITIONS OF APPROVED LISTED IN ZB—1105M. b. OFF—STREET PARKING OR STORAGE OF UNREGISTERED, INOPERABLE, WRECKED, DISMANTLED OR DESTROYED MOTOR VEHICLES SHALL NOT LOTS 1-134, OPEN SPACE LOTS 135-137,
6. ADD A GENERAL NOTE THAT LOTS 14-15, LOTS 46-54, LOTS 74-79 AND LOTS 82-89 ARE PERMITTED WITHOUT PUBLIC APPROVAL OF THE ABOVE DESCRIBED ESSENTIAL OR NECESSARY DISTURBANCES ARE SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING: _ BE PERMITTED, EXCEPT AS PROVIDED BY HOWARD COUNTY ZONING REGULATIONS SECTION 128.0.D. PARCEL A AND NON-BUILDABLE PARCELSEBA&C
ROAD FRONTAGE AND TO BE LOCATED ON A PRIVATE ROAD MORE THAN 200" FROM THE PUBLIC ROAD TERMINUS. 1. INSTALLATION OF A BOTTOMLESS ARCH CULVERT OR BRIDGE SYSTEM FOR THE PUBLIC ROAD "A” STREAM CROSSING; 5. S'ORgii %@&%ﬁi%ﬁﬁ“@%ﬁgﬁé {:ﬁj—'{?ﬁﬁ 5%‘25% gf;_oggﬁgggﬁgsfgsgS;ggAGE SHALL BE LIMITED TO THE FOLLOWING: A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 16, PARCELS 110 & 421 ZONED: CEF-M
7. ENCROACHMENTS INTO THE STEEP SLOPES AND STREAM BUFFERS ARE LIMITED TO THE PURPOSE OF INSTALLING THE TRAIL 2. THE PLANTING OF VEGETATION (TREES, SHRUBS, AND GROUNDCOVER ETC.) WITHIN THE STREAM BUFFER AREA TO MITIGATE THE b ONE BOAT WITH A LENGTH OF 20 FEET OR LESS i PARCELS: 110 & 421 MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104 L. 1388/F. 339 (P. 110)
PATH IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE D&O AND EXHIBITS ASSOCIATED WITH ZB—1105M. PROPOSED STREAM AND WETLANDS BUFFER AND FLOODPLAIN DISTURBANCES. 7. SMALL WIND ENERGY SYSTEM, BUILDING MOUNTED, ON NON—RESIDENTIAL STRUCTURES, SUBJECT TO THE REQUIREMENTS OF HOWARD COUNTY TAX MAP: 16 GRID: 10 L. 4163/F. 424 (P. 421)
8. LOD FOR PATHWAY CONSTRUCTION WILL BE LIMITED TO THE MINIMUM REQUIRED TO COMPLETE THE WORK. 3. THE BOTTOMLESS ARCH CULVERT OR BRIDGE SYSTEM AND STREAM BUFFER MITIGATION PLANTING SHALL BE PROVIDED ON THE FUTURE ZONING REGULATIONS SECTION 128.0.L. 3RD ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
9. GRADING DETAILS WiLL BE PROVIDED TO LIMIT DISTURBANCE TO CRITICAL ROOT ZONES, AND TO KEEP THE WORK AREA TO SITE DEVELOPMENT PLAN FOR THIS PROJECT. 8. ACCESSORY SOLAR COLLECTORS.
AN AREA OF MINIMUM DISTURBANCE BY CAREFULLY SELECTING BEST MANAGEMENT CONSTRUCTION MEATHODS AND EQUIPMENT. 4. THE APPLICANT SHALL OBTAIN AUTHORIZATION FROM THE MARYLAND DEPARTMENT OF THE ENVIRONMENT AND U.S. C. GENERAL BULK REGULATIONS: ) )
10. EXERCISE EQUIPMENT AND THE REFLECTION/SITTING AREA WILL BE PLACED OUTSIDE STREAM BUFFERS TO THE EXTENT POSSIBLE. ARMY CORPS OF ENGINEERS FOR ACTMITES IN REGULATED WETLAND AND STREAM AREAS PRIOR TO SUBMISSION OF THE 1. MAXIMUM DENSITY: . 134 TOTAL RESIDENTIAL UNITS
BUILDING OR GRADING PERMIT APPLICATIONS. REFERENCE THE APPLICABLE MDE OR USACE PERMITS OR TRACKNIG NUMBERS 2. BUILDING/USE SETBACKS: . .
ON ANY ASSOCIATED SUBDMISION AND SITE DEVELOPMENT PLANS, AND BUILDING OR GRADING PERMITS. g- ?;gt; Egig'“;mt ?;G(’;SFROTZ ;;253; ————— gg, | i
3. MINIMUM DISTANCE BETWEEN SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED BUILDINGS: £. COMMERCIAL INSTITUTIONAL: ' ' 9 v &
= . 2y . H .
5 TACE o SOLRERR o SRR e A FROM THE RESIDENTIAL LOTS: _______ 75" ENGINEERS « SURVEYORS PLANNERS
C. SIDE TO SIDE: 187 8 FROM THE PUBLIC STREET RIGHT-OF-WAY:___15 3300 N. Ripse Roap, Buite 110, Eruicort CiTy, MD 21043
D. REAR TO REAR: 80" 2. MAXIMUM HEIGHT: TEL: 41 4 FAX: 410.461.8961
£ REAR TO FAGE: 100" A. GENERAL CEF DISTRICT HEIGHT:_______ 45 EL: 410.461.7666  FAX: 481,
D. SINGLE FAMILY ATTACHED BULK REGULATIONS: B. RELIGIOUS FACILITY: INCREASE SETBACKS BY 1’ FOR
1, MAXIMUM UNITS PER STRUCTURE: ' EACH 1 INCREASE IN BUILDING PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
TENTAT;VELY AP?ROVED 2. BUILDING SETBSACK%: REmee B LN HEIGHT BEYOND GENERAL HEIGHT LIMIT
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING A. FRONT, FROM RIGHT—OF—WAY:_______ 5 F. OPEN SPACE (OF TOWNHOUSE DEVELOPMENT PROPERTY) 25% DESIGN BY: RHY | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
HOWARD COUNTY B. FRONT LOADED GARAGE FROM RIGHT-OF-WAY:____ 18’ G. ONSITE AMENITY AREA/RECREATIONAL AREA: 1,000 SF/UNIT I |3 i?ﬁﬁﬁﬁu%%?agz%@@
C. SIDE FROM RIGHT—OF —WAY: 10’ SOME RECREATIONAL AREA OF THE RESIDENTIAL DRAWN BY: VELTG, KG || ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF TUE STATE
D. SIDE TO INTERNAL ALLEY: 5’ DEVELOPMENT WiLL BE SHARED WITH AND WiILL REMAIN e — OF MADYIAND y NO. 16103
E. REAR PRINCIPLE STRUCTURES FROM INTERNAL ALLEY:___ 18 PART OF CHAPELGATE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCH PROPERTY. CHECKED BY: RHY EXPIRATION D%?E. 08272020
3. MAXIMUM HEIGHT: (134 UNITS X 1,000 SF = 134,000 SF OR 3.07 ACRES) C
A, PRINCIPAL STRUCTURE: ! H. MIHU (MODERATE INCOME HOUSING UNITS 15% .
B. ACCESSORY STRUCTURE: § 1. ?\SUMBER OF UNITS TO BE MIHU: ) 21 DATE: MARCH 2019
. 4. MAXIMUM BUILDING LENGTW: NO FEE IN ULIEU SCALE: AS SHOWN
/77, 7/ . ‘f‘/i "/f ——————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————————— ol Gy W.0. NO.:  13-36 / 40220
G FAA ' . _— # CEF—M REGULATIONS TAKEN FROM PETITIONERS EXHIBIT 3 i e p% SHEET ’%@
PLANNING DIRECTORZ & . DATE Qe or
q !?BERT H. VOGEL, PE No.76793

S-19-001




CHAPELGATE PRESBYTERIAN CHURCHINC.
FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS
FCE# SDP-02-133 SDP-07-133 ECP-18-062
PLATS 15923-2% PLATS 20074-76 5-19-001
#1 6.2811 AC
#1A 1.40 AC 1.40 AC
#18 1.38 AC 1.38 AC
#2 25797 AC 2.58 AC 2.58 AC
#3 0.3735 AC
#3A 0.86 AC
#3B 0.65 AC
0.11 AC
H#4 04309 AC 0.43 AC
HAA 0.09 AC
#5 1.0790 AC 1.08 AC 0 AC
#6 20558 AC
H#6A 3.44 AC
#6B 0.92 AC
#6C 2.18 AC
#7 1.63 AC 0 AC
#a* 2.42 AC
TOTALS 1280 AC 12.80 AC 11.73 AC

SDP-02-133 - ORIGINAL EASEMENTS
SDP-07-133 - AMENDED EASEMENTS
THIS PLAN {ECP-18-062 & 5-19-001):

- *ADDS 2.42 ACRES OF RETENTION

- REMOVES PART OF CURRENT FCEH#3A, #4, #6A

- REMOVES ALL OF FCE#5 AND FCEH7

=12.80- 11.73 = 1.07 ACRE COMPENSATION DUE
FOR EXISTING EASEMENTS REMOVED PLUS

THE CEF-M TOWNHOUSE PROJECT OBLIGATION

NOTE:

THE REMOVAL OF ANY FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT
AREA MUST BE COMPENSATED BY NEW ON-SITE OR
OFF-SITE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT.

FOREST CONSERVATION NOTES:

1. EXISTING FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENTS WERE
ESTABLISHED TO FULFIL THE FOREST CONSERVATION
OBLIGATIONS OF SDP-02-133 AND SDP-07-133.
—~SURETY WAS PREVIOUSLY POSTED WITH THE
DEVELOPERS AGREEMENT FOR SDP-02-133 FOR 12.8
NO SURETY WAS REQUIRED FOR

ACRES OF RETENTION.

THE RECONFIGURATION UNDER SDP-~07-133.

2. UNDER A FUTURE SUBDMSION PLAN, THE
ECP—-18-062 / S—19-001 PROJECT FOREST
CONSERVATION COMPENSATION AND OBLIGATION SHALL BE
BASED ON PREVIOUS PLAT 20074, THE
OWNER RESERVES THE RIGHT TO ADJUST THE LIMITS OF
THE FOREST RETENTION AREAS ON SITE AND TO PROVIDE
OFF~SITE RETENTION AND/OR PAY FEE-IN-LIEU, IF
RETENTION REQUIREMENTS CANNOT BE MET ON-SITE.

THE OWNER SHALL RECORD AN AMENDED PLAT
REDEFINING THE AMENDED FOREST CONSERVATION AREAS
WITH NO FINANCIAL PENALTY FOR CHANGES OR REDUCTION
IN THE LIMITS OF RETENTION.
CHARGED AS SURETY FOR RETENTION OR FOR

DETERMINED.

FEE-IN-LIEU.

STANDARD FEES wiLL BE

CURVE TABLE - PUBLIC ROAD A CURVE TABLE - PUBLICROAD B CURVE TABLE - PRIVATE ROAD B
CURVE STATION | LENGTH | RADWUS DELTA CHORD TAN CURVE STATION | LENGTH | RADIUS DELTA CHORD TAN 10+46.54 ~ 10482.05;  35.50 350.00 0548'45" | N680328'W 3549 17.77
0+19.20 — 3+98.84 | 379.64 35000 | 6208507 | S39'59'46"W 361.301 210.91 0+00.00 — 0+85.58 85.58 275.00 1749'53" | S4320°31°E 85.24 ] 43.14 1143956 - 1246875 12919 35000 | 2108'57" | N7543'34W 12846 65.34
3+98.84 — 5+469.75 | 170.90 21000 | 463740° 1 S321411°W 16622 90.50 143384 — 249513 | 161.29 350,00 | 26'24'12° | S211329°€ 159.87| 82.10
5469.75 ~ 7+452.31 | 18256 210.00 49°48'37" | S30°38'35™W 176.87 1 97.50 249513 — 4+76.44 181.32 754.55 1346'05” | SO1'08'20"E 180.881 91.10
7+52.31 ~ 847035 | 118.04 400,00 16'54'27" | S14°11°28"W 117.61]  59.45 44+96.66 — 8+47.99 351.32 210.00 95'51'14” | S5340°19°W 311.761 232.563
8+70.35 — 10+98.881 226.53 1175.00 11°02'46” | S17°07°19"W 226,181 113.62 10+01.11 —~ 10446541 4543 350.00 072615" | NILCADST'W 45401 22.75
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SECONDARY ENTRANCE NOTE

1.

THIS PROJECT PROPOSES A SECONDARY, GATED EMERGENCY ACCESS POINT
WITH KNOX BOX FOR HOWARD COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE SERVICES USE.
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SCALE:

SCALE 1°=50°
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MATCHLINE - SHEET 3

/% LEGEND:

Y e e e YT

EX. SP TREEF37
CRZ 4875

AMENITY AREA#1

SHEET S SHEET 4

SHEET 3

NOT TO SCALE

OWNER/DEVELOPER

CHAPELGATE PRESBYTERIAN

CHURCH,

INC.

2600 MARRIOTTSVILLE RD.

MARRIOTTSVILLE,

MD 21104

(410) 442-5888

EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER
PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER
EXISTING UTILITY POLE
EXISTING LIGHT POLE
EXISTING MAILBOX

EXISTING SIGN

EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
EXISTING SANITARY UINE
EXISTING CLEANOUT
EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT
EXISTING WATER LINE

PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

PROPOSED STORM DRAIN INLET

EXISTING TREELINE
(FIELD LOCATED)

EXISTING VEGETATION
EXISTING FENCE

PROPERTY LINE
RIGHT~CF ~WAY LINE

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

LOOP TRAIL

VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC WATER,
SEWER, AND UTILITY EASEMENT

EX. SPECIMEN TREE
W/ CRIMCAL ROOT ZONE

AMENITY AREA BOUNDARY
& DESIGNATION

NO. REVISION

DATE

TAX MAP: 16 GRID: 10
3RD ELECTION DISTRICT

SKETCH PLAN
SITE LAYOUT PLAN

CHAPELGATE

LOTS 1-134, OPEN SPACE LOTS 135-137,

PARCEL A AND NON-BUILDABLE PARCELSB & C
A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 16, PARCELS 110 & 421
PARCELS: 110 & 42 MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104

ZONED: CEF-M

L 1389/F. 339 (P. 110)
L 4163/F. 424 (P. 421)
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

ENGINEERS -

SURVEYDRS PLANNERS

3300 N. RiDEE RoAD, SWTE 110, ELLICOTT CITY, MD 21043
TeEL 410.461.7666

Fax: 410.461.8961

DESIGN BY: RHV
DRAWN BY: _ VE+TG, KG
CHECKED BY: ___ RHV
DATE: MARCH 2019
SCALE: AS SHOWN

W.0. NO.: 13-36 / 40220

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS

FESSIO
ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARYVLAMD, LICENSE NO. 16183
EXPIRATION DATE: 09—27-2020

2 sueEr 40
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S-19-001
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EXISTING: PUBLIC WATER
AND UTILITY EASEMENT

5+69.756 ~ 7+52.31 182.56 210.00 49'48'37" | S30°38'33™W_176.87 97.50
7452.31 ~ 8+70.35 118.04 400.00 16'54'27" | S14°11'28"W 117.61 59.45
8+70.35 ~ 10+98.88] 226.53 1175.00 1102°46" | S17°07°19"W 226.18] 113.62

CURVE TABLE - PUBLIC ROAD B

CURVE STATION 1 LENGTH | RADIUS | DELTA CHORD TAN
0+00.00 — 0+85.58 85.58 275.00 | 1749'53" | S4F20'31°F 85241 4314
1433.84 - 249513 | 161.29 350.00 | 26724712 | S2113729°E 159.87] 8210
2+95.13 - 447644 | 181.32 75455 | 1346'05" | SO108'20"E 180.881 91.10
4+96.66 ~ 8+47.99 | 351.32 210.00 | 9551'14" | S534019'W 311.76| 232.83
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SCALE: 17230’ :_: VAR{&EEL%%%%ER@%?MY APFO MITIGATION NOTE TEL: 410.461.7666  FAX: 410.461.8961
EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TURN LANE
TENTATIVELY APPROVED = | ——— e @Eemmer | FROM EXISTING. MARROTISVILLE. ROAD o PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING & 7 b7 e e e T = = 7 NS T T e e T SEE SHEET 10 DESIGN BY: Ry | | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
HOWARD GOUNTY o — Sl | 1) 5 A LA,
At i ot m 7" o I DRAWN BY: VE+TG, KG Il ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
M T CHECKED BY: RHV SiPIRATON DATE: 062273020 -
D e— DATE: MARCH 2019
NECESSARY /{(u : CHURCH ENTRANCE NOTE - - AS SHOWN
. O CEACRAL JNOTE, 33 1. UPON COMPLETION OF NEW CHURCH ACCESS, EXISTING CHURCH ACCESS TO T | SCALE:
7/ /7, &~/ - /? o HL& MARRIOTTSVILLE ROAD (PAVEMENT, STORM DRAINAGE, SIGNAGE, ETC.) SHALL BE A “ W.0. NO.  13-36 / 40220
- T VEHICULAR INGRESS & EGRESS REMOVED AND SWALE GRADED. ALL DISTURBANCES SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY STABILIZED. ) A 3 SHEET 1 O
PLANNING DIRECIOR” DATE = IS RESTRICTED e ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193 or
v

S-19-001




FOREST CONSERVATION
LEGEND:

EXISTING FOREST
CONSERVATION EASEMENT

X EXISTING FOREST
: CONSERVATION EASEMENT
TO REMAIN/BE REDEFINED

PROPOSED
FOREST CONSERVATION
FASEMENT {(RETENTION)

NOTE:

THE REMOVAL OF ANY FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT
AREA MUST BE COMPENSATED BY NEW ON-SITE OR
OFF~SITE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT.

REFER TO SHEET 2 TABULATION

NY TEE PROJECT LOOP TRAIL & ASSOCIATED AMENITIES
ARE PROPOSED ON THIS PORTION OF THE SITE

E 1338550

N 595750

f\w’\’\’\ (,(\/’\(mf\%m m{"/‘\‘ff’w' = . © ,

SWM NOTE:

1. THE LOOP TRAIL AS SHOWN HEREON IS TO BE A PERMEABLE

ASPHALT SURFACE PROVIDING ITS OWN ESD STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

SHEET 4

SHEET3 -~

SHEET 5

%, SHEET2

NOT TO SCALE

g

g ¢

& £ W\

5 £ | o PARCELA (N

.\ s
- e . L . el e :,"t . " E - i ;s - .
R 1 o s s (f . TS T

© EXISTING STREAM ©7
HANGE. EAGEMENT -
S

g o . R . . .
3 L L L R o o ,..

o ©OEGSTNG STREAM/ . . i
.. - CeaNGE EASEMENT © . - - " REFLECTION & "
. OISR GBTT - MEDITATION 0 S
.. - _EXERCISE = - ' AREA — B! R R _—
- . - | EQUIPMENT . / N g,}oﬁﬁ/

5 :

FOREST CONSERVATION -/ QUSSR
EASEMENT AREA #14. o
: 140AC 4 :
ST PLAT 20074

APPROXIATE. LOCATION OF ™
6" TRAIL (PERMEABLE ASPHALT) ™_ “_

i3

%“A”'\J\“JMML‘\W/(\«

E 1339750

N 585750

EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER

X’:\ EXISTING UTIITY POLE
ﬁ EXISTING LIGHT POLE
=] EXISTING MAILBOX
NeR EXISTING SIGN
S EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
$S EXISTING SANITARY LINE
ot? EXISTING CLEANOUT
A EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING WATER UNE

EXISTING TREELINE
(FIELD LOCATED)

VARG
’ ™
/ N
; ) EXISTING VEGETATION
: /
)
\.,/“/f/
¥ ¥ EXISTING FENCE

e e e PROPERTY LINE
e e RIGHT-OF -WAY LINE

| Loop TRAL

PUBLIC 100 YR FLOODPLAIN

EX. STREAM

-EX. STREAM BUFFER

OWNER/DEVELCPER

i
/

A A p s I A

CHAPELGATE PRESBYTERIAN

CHURCH, INC.

2600 MARRIOTTSVILLE RD.
MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104

(410) 442-5888

NO.

REVISION DATE

Sl

PARCEL A

PARCELS: 110 & 421
TAX MAP: 16 GRID: 10
3RD ELECTION DISTRICT

LOTS ‘M, OPEN SPACE LOTS 135-137,
PARCEL A AND NON-BUILDABLE PARCELSB & C

SKETCH PLAN
TE LAYOUT PLAN

LGAT

A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 16, PARCELS 110 & 421 ZONED: CEF-¥
MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104 L 1389/F. 339 EP. 110)
L 4163/F. 424 (P. 421)

HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

L

=

 ENGINEERS ¢« SURVEYDRS PLANNERS

3300 N. Ripge Roap, SwTe 110, Evncoryy CQiTy, MD 21043
TEL: 410.461.7666 Fax: 410.461.8961

TENTATIVELY APPROVED

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

HOWARD COUNTY

PLANNING DI

4/277

SITE LAYOUT PLAN MATCHLINE - SHEET 5

N 594800 CHAPELGATE EXISTING AMENITIES NOTE SCALE: 17=50

PER THE ZB-1105-M DECISION AND ORDER, THE EXISTING CHAPELGATE BALL FIELDS, SCALE 17=50"
PLAYGROUNDS AND TOT LOTS AS WELL AS THE NEWLY PROPOSED CHAPELGATE
AMENITIES SHALL BE SHARED WITH THE COMMUNITY.

E 1338550

OF VARYLAND, LICENSE O,
CHECKED BY: _ RHy | EXPRATION DATE: 09-27-2020

DATE: MARCH 2019
SCALE: AS SHOWN

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

DESIGN BY: RHV | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS

WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED 8Y ME, AND
THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED

PROFESSIONAL
DRAWN BY: VE+TG, KG ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

18183

’ ’ e W.0. NO.: 13-36 / 40220
= S @, SHEET ‘?@
Rp ERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193 oF

S-19-001




Maryland State Grid Meridian

e g

SWM NOTE:

1. THE LOOP TRAIL AS SHOWN HEREON IS TG BE A PERMEABLE
ASPHALT SURFACE PROVIDING TS OWN ESD STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

CURVE TABLE - PUBLIC ROAD A

CURVE STATION | LENGTH | RADUS DELTA CHORD TAN
0+19.20 — 3+98.84 | 379.64 350.00 | 6208507 | S3¢50°46"W 361.301 210.91
3+98.84 — 5469.75 | 170.90 21000 | 4637407 | S31411°W 166.22 1 90.50
5+68.75 — 7+52.31 | 182.56 21000 | 494837 | S30°38'33°W 176.87 ]  97.50
7+52.31 - 8+70.35 | 118.04 400.00 | 165427" | SI&1128"W 117.61]  59.45
8+70.35 — 10+98.88] 22653 | 117500 | 11°0246° | S17°07719°W 226.18] 113.62
CURVE TABLE - PUBLICROAD B =
CURVE STATION | LENGTH | RADIUS DELTA CHORD TAN r~
0+00.00 ~ 0+85.58 85,58 275.00 | 174953 | SA32031E 8504 4314 X
1+33.84 ~ 249513 | 181.09 350.00 | 262412° | S211329°F 159.87| 82.10 M
249513 ~ 4+76.44 | 18132 75455 | 1346'05" | SOT08720°€ 180.88] 91.10
4496.66 ~ 8+47.9% | 351.32 21000 | 9551147 | S5340°19°W 311.76 | 232.63 Lt
1040111 — 10446541 4543 350.00 | 072615" | N74°A0'57°W 45401 2275 N 584250
CURVE TABLE - PRIVATERCADB
10+46.54 ~ 10+82.05]  35.50 35000 | 054843 | NGBOI28W 35.49] 1777
1143956 -~ 12+68.75] 129.19 35000 | 2008577 | NTS4334°W 12846 65.34

FOREST CONSERVATION
LEGEND:

EXISTING FOREST
CONSERVATION EASEMENT

EXISTING FOREST
CONSERVATION EASEMENT
7O REMAIN/BE REDEFINED

PROPOSED
FOREST CONSERVATION
EASEMENT (RETENTION)

NOTE:

THE REMOVAL OF ANY FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT
AREA MUST BE COMPENSATED BY NEW ON-SITE OR
CFF-SITE FOREST CONSERVATION EASEMENT.

REFER TO SHEET 2 TABULATION

TENTATIVELY APPROVED
HOWARD COUNTY

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

~EXERCISE
EQUIPMENT

MATCHLINE - SHEET 4

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF > -~
6" TRAIL (PERMEABLE ASPHALT)

SHEET 4

SHEET 3

SHEET 5

SHEET 2

PARCEL A

s P A, A

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
8' TRAIL {PERMEABLE ASPHALT)
USE EXISTING GRAVEL/DIRT PATH

SITE LAYOUT PLAN

EXERCISE
EQUIPMENT

PLANNING DIRE

74277

DATE

NOT

10 SCALE

SCALE: 17=50

SCALE 17=50"

&

A
'

M‘\{\w

)w;\,»x,w‘\mi,w,%

o DA APANA_ P
r pAIA b A MBI IR I SIS

L
A A, S

%“A\.,J«Mx%,”«.a\

T S Pl |

E 1339650

LEGEND:

i N 594850
7

MATCHUNE - SHEET 4

PARCEL A

FOREST CONSERVATION
RETENTION - AREA #8
105,382 SF 242 AC

e

R = A

et

APPROXIMATE LOCATION OF
8 TRAIL (PERMEABLE ASPHALT)

it

g ,,,,,,,

%; ‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘‘ f
«jj : N
? \ | E

_— \ %
©
EX. BASEBALL FIELD Liyg
=
]
S
<
=

i
!
|

EXISTING CURB AND GUTIER

PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER
EXISTING UTHITY POLE
EXISTING LIGHT POLE

EXISTING MAILBOX

EXISTING SIGN
EE{ EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
35 EXISTING SANITARY LINE

EXISTING CLEANOUT

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

EXISTING WATER LINE
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN INLET

EXISTING TREELINE
(FIELD LOCATED)

EXISTING VEGETATION

% EXISTING FENCE
e oo PROPERTY LINE

- RIGHT-OF ~WAY LINE

TS L] PROPOSED SIDEWALK

| LoOP TRAL

IR } VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC WATER,

Sl RIS SEWER, AND UTILITY EASEMENT

EX. SPECIMEN TREE
W/ CRITICAL ROOT ZONE

EX. SP TREEFS7
CRZ 48.75

AMENITY AREA BOUNDARY
AMENITY AREA#1 & DESIGNATION

|
|

E 1339650

N 594250

Tl
3

QCATION
SIDEW,

oy L
5

210 100p

RANSTT
R

Bl

[ e S

L PARCEL A CHAPELGATE EXISTING AMENITIES NOTE
[\ EX. SOFTBALL FIELD

PER THE ZB-1105-M DECISION AND ORDER, THE EXISTING CHAPELGATE BALL FIELDS,
PLAYGROUNDS AND TOT LOTS AS WELL AS THE NEWLY PROPOSED CHAPELGATE
AMENITIES SHALL BE SHARED WITH THE COMMUNITY.

OWNER/DEVELOPER

CHAPELGATE PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH, INC.

2600 MARRIOTTSVILLE RD.

MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104

(410)

447-5888

2,037 "SF

FTover

NO. REVISION DATE

- EXEROISE. ok
REL

LOTS 1-134, OPEN

TAX MAP: 16 GRID: 10
3RD ELECTION DISTRICT

SKETCH PLAN
SITE LAYOUT PLAN

PARCEL A AND NON-BUILDABLE PARCELSB & C
A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 16, PARCELS 110 & 421 z
PARCELS: 110 & 421 MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104 L. 1389/F. 339 (P. 110)

SPACE LOTS 135-137,

ONED: CEF-4

L 4163/F. 424 (P. 421)
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

l

 ENGINEERS

* 3300 N, Bipee RoaDp, Sulte 116, Evuport STy, MD 21043
TeEL: 410.461.7666 Fax: 410.461.8861

7
s BURVEYDRS FPLANNERS

DESIGN BY:
DRAWN BY:
CHECKED BY:
DATE:

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

RHY | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AMD

o~ THAT | AY A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL

VE+TG, KG ENGINFER UNDER THE LAWS OF gﬁa STATE

OF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 16193
RHy | EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2020

MARCH 2019

SCALE:

AS SHOWN

ROBgH! H. VOGEL, PE No.16793

W.0. NO.:  13-36 40220
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SHEET 9 "‘ SHEET 8

SHEET7

- MARRIOTTSVALE ROAD

7B 44AC, A-
. PLAT 20075

TO BE REMOVED

PARTIALLY

EX FOREST/ J
CONSERVATION '/
EASEMENT AREA #6A-——

10

OPEN.

NSPACE
17135

NOTE: HSCD NOTES:

SWM NOTE: EITHER PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION IS TO BE f’fﬁ APPROVAL OF THIS SKETCH PLAN DOES NOT GRANT APPROVAL OF
APPLIED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL THE PROPOSED SEDIMENT CONTROL SCHEME.

1. THE LOOP TRAIL AS SHOWN HEREON 1S TO BE A PERMEABLE %

ASPHALT SURFACE PROVIDING TS OWN ESD STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

INSPECTOR REGARDLESS OF DAYS/DATES IN THE STANDARD éi! ‘

SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES AND/OR SEEDING

SPECIFICATIONS.

CLEAN WATER - (339800
DIKE (E-2)

EXFO

FORE?
CONSERVATIO
LASEMENT AREAHS .

108 AC ¥or "~
0 £E REMOVED

#

T NITAZ4TE

TENTATIVELY APPROVED
HOWARD COUNTY

PLANNING DIRELCTO

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

Xt ' ' 5 —— o= — - LO0T135 .\
 NT247°E ol e

B EX FORE
| PAVING : CONSERVATION

< 55 PAVT -
VARIABLE WIDTH RIGHT OF WAY -~ _ o
- EASEMENT AREART— — ———

1.63AC. +- S
_PLAT20075 -~~~

e ”_/// y. L

- . y
X Ly 2 A 2 - P 4 s
V&“:b%’%%{ AR TANAGD g

he T - e

- U

GRADING PLAN
SCALE: 17=50"

SCALE 17=50"

MATCHLINE - SHEET 7

LEGEND:

1. THE FINAL PLAN SHALL INCLUDE A SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION WHICH
é{f SHALL DETAIL SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROLS AND REQUIRED PHASING.

gz& 2. THE PROJECT SHALL ADDRESS ANY TEMPORARY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
(%) REQUIREMENTS.
R 3. THE FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION SHALL PROVIDE A DRAINAGE AREA MAP

SPECIFIC TO CHOSEN SEDIMENT CONTROLS.
4. THE FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION SHALL PROVIDE COMPUTATIONS TO VERIFY
VELOCITIES ALONG DIKES, SWALES AND AT DIKES QUTLET LOCATIONS.

NOTE:

CONTROL INSPECTOR.

THAN 35 FEET APART

CONTROL INSPECTOR.

-SILTFENCEISTO EE REPLACED WITH SUPER SILT
FENCE AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT

- SILT FENCE SHALL BE CURLED UPHILL NO MCRE

- DOUBLE ROWS OF SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT

P R Ve Y o VAV Ve )

EXISTING CONTOUR

EXISTING TREELINE
(FIELD LOCATED)

PROPOSED CONTOUR o s <o

EXISTING FENCE
PROPERTY LINE

PROPOSED SPOT ELEVATION

EXISTING SPOT ELEVATION b e e T

RIGHT-OF -~WAY LINE

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER

VODERATE SLOPES
15% - 24.99%)

PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER

EXISTING UTILITY POLE

EXISTING LIGHT POLE R

STEEP SLOPE
(>25%)

. 1 YARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC WATER,

SEWER, AND UTILITY EASEMENT

EXISTING MAILBOX

SOILS BOUNDARY

SILT FENCE

SUPER SILT FENCE

EXISTING SIGN ¢ ’ ’
EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE SF SE
EXISTING SANITARY LINE s8F

EXISTING CLEANOUT

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT — =
cp CURB INLET PROTECTION
EXISTING WATER LINE -
.
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN AGIP AT GRADE INLET PROTECTION
e
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN INLET
& %*"E < STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION
| LOOP TRAIL y ENTRANCE
SRV
~ N
I . N EXISTING SPECIMEN TREE
\ < CLEANWATER DIVERSION DIKE
{ >y
\ME\ ;'/ 1
Tt e e, EARTH DIKE
SYMBOL | NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP |K-FACTOR| ERODIBLE
BeA  IBAILE SILT LOAM, O TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES c/D 49 NO
GgC | GLENELG LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES B 43 YES
GgB | GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B 37 YES
GnB | GLENFLG BAILE SILT LOAM, O TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES C 49 YES
Ho | HATBORO-CODORUS SILT LOAMS, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES B/D 43 NO
MaD I MANOR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B 32 YES
UsF | UDORTHENTS, HIGHWAY, 0 TO 65 PERCENT SLOPES - - YES
UtD | URBAN [AND-UDORTHENTS COMPLEX, 0 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES | D - NO

—SOILS INFORMATION FROM USDA WEB SOIL SURVEY WEBSITE
~HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP NUMBER 12 — SYKESVILLE SE
—K VALUES PER https://www.howardscd.org/documents — “K FACTORS (USE Kw)".

NOTE:

HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT
OR THOSE SOILS WiTH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH
A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT * LMIIS OF PROJECT

OWNER/DEVELOPER

CHAPELGATE PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH, INC.

2600 MARRIOTTSVILLE RD.

MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104

(410) 442-5888

NO. REVISION

DATE

SKETCH PLAN
GRADING PLAN

PARCELS: 110 & 421 MARRICTTSVILLE, MD 21104
TAX MAP: 18 GRID: 10
3RD ELECTION DISTRICT

LOTS MS, OPEN SPACE LOTS 135-137,

PARCEL A AND NON-BUILDABLE PARCELSB & C
A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 16, PARCELS 110 & 421

ZONED: CEF-M

L 1389/F. 339 (P. 110)
L. 4163/F. 424 (p. 421)
HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

i

2

7

ENGINEERS « SURVEYORS PLANNERS

3300 N. RiDeE RoaAD, SUITE 110, ELuicoTT City, MD 21043
Tew: 410.461.7666 Fax: 410.461.8861

DESIGN BY: RHV
DRAWN BY: VE+TG, KG
CHECKED BY: ___ RHV
DATE: MARCH 2018
SCALE: AS SHOWN

W.0. NO.:  13-36 / 40220

ROBERT H. VOGEL, PE No.16193

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

| HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
WERE PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
THAT § AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARYLAND, LICENSE KD, 16183
EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2020

6 suer 10

OF

S-19-001




LEGEND:

e e O e o e EXISTING CONTOUR :
NOTE:
406 PROPOSED CONTOUR -
SROPOSED SPOT. ELEVATION - SILT FENCE IS TO BE REPLACED WITH SUPER SILT S ; MATCHUNE SHEET 8 | MATCHUNE - SHEET 8
EYISTING SPOT ELEVATION FENCE AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT S ' S _ / / ? g T
EXISTING CURB AND GUTTER CONTROL INSPECTOR. ; PARCEL A ¥
PROPOSED CURB AND GUTTER - SILT FENCE SHALL BE CURLED UPHILL NO MORE /
EXISTING UTILITY POLE THAN 35 FEET APART
EXISTING LIGHT POLE - DOUBLE ROWS OF SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL BE \ RN |
EXISTING. MAILBOX INSTALLED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT S L
' CONTROL INSPECTOR. CEX FOREST -\ Y

EXISTING SIGN : .

” CONSERVATION - 4 1. -
© EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE EAS?M;VT AREA 34" i :
S5 EXISTING SANITARY LINE ———086AC +-  }i

- PLAT20076 - - - /}
EXISTING CLEANOUT . 70BEREMOVED 41

EXISTING FIRE HYDRANT

PARTIALLY /. ¢ J/

PR

EXISTING WATER LINE
PROPOSED STORM DRAIN

@ wossowmwons _MATCHLINE - SHEET 9

EXISTING. PUBLIC WATER

b oo LOOP TRAL AND UTILITY EASEMENT
I - - PLAT 15338,
‘ H - H
{“ . ’\} EXISTING SPECIMEN TREE VIS
N : L
- d . a0
e S ®
- EXISTING TREELINE § o ev
X X EXISTING FENCE : s § <
e e PROPERTY LINE W é !
; i
e RIGHT-OF —WAY LINE : k

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

JODERATE SLOPES
15% - 24.99%)

TEEP SLOPE
>25%)

-------------------------- PUBLIC 100 YR FLOODPLAIN

EX. WETLAND

EX. WETLAND BUFFER

EX. STREAM

J ¥ R
~ . H
N 3
£

FX. STREAM BUFFER - X,FORES%\_%”_” i .
SF SF SILT FENCE INSERVATION / R L SWM NOTE:
' : EMENT AREA #4 é\ Sl e B 1. THE LOOP TRAIL AS SHOWN HEREON IS TO BE A PERMEABLE
SSF SUPER SILT FENCE T 043AC +- 3 ST U ASPHALT SURFACE PROVIDING TS OWN ESD STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
: LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE H}n Toéfgggfggfgf} R
= o CPARTIALLY - i 0
CURB INLET PROTECTION | L FARDIALLT (
_1 S

)

AT GRADE INLET PROTECTION

s O

PR ERCE T

MATCHLINE

STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION

ENTRANCE OPEN SPACE LOT 138

SHEET 9 SHEET 8

SOILS BOUNDARY

VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC WAIER,
SEWER, AND UTILITY EASEMENT

CLEANWATER DIVERSION DIKE 3 , f - « o . ;. . . P 1 = et }'Q[, . U > Al E\'«X‘ =9 - ) —— SHEET?

EARTH DIKE

CHURCH ENTRANCE NOTE

1. UPON COMPLETION OF NEW CHURCH ACCESS, EXISTING CHURCH ACCESS T0
MARRIOTTSVILLE ROAD (PAVEMENT, STORM DRAINAGE, SIGNAGE, ETC.) SHALL BE
REMOVED AND SWALE GRADED. ALL DISTURBANCES SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY STABILIZED.

NOT TO SCALE

HSCD NOTES: OWNER/DEVELOPER
- CHAPELGATE PRESBYTERIAN
APPROVAL OF THIS SKETCH PLAN DOES NOT GRANT APPROVAL OF e CHURCH, INC.
THE PROPOSED SEDIMENT CONTROL SCHEME. PSS 2600 MARRIOTTSVILLE RD.
¢ NG MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104
1. THE FINAL PLAN SHALL INCLUDE A SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION WHICH = oy (410) 442-5888
SHALL DETAIL SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROLS AND REQUIRED PHASING. C "~
2. THE PROJECT SHALL ADDRESS ANY TEMPORARY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT S
REQUIREMENTS. Y
3. THE FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION SHALL PROVIDE A DRAINAGE ARFA MAP \ * R ; o [ §) , ¢ / T , _ Ia%
SPECIFIC TO CHOSEN SEDIMENT CONTROLS. XA =7 = , e [ THUUREn = Y a7 Yy R ) %
4. THE FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION SHALL PROVIDE COMPUTATIONS TO VERIFY X 5 . » Y ~AY gy . ’ S : C
VELOCITIES ALONG DIKES, SWALES AND AT DIKES OUTLET LOCATIONS. / ig
. /' \f;
NOTE: BASIN #2 S i % NO. REVISION DATE
EITHER PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION IS TO BE F.50' pde . 26,88 £

SKETCH PLAN
GRADING PLAN

APPLIED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL
INSPECTOR REGARDLESS OF DAYS/DATES IN THE STANDARD

 STpefit Chae st ~S55°39'19F
//, : /-\-PLAT- d ' 4?4, .34§14. - 3015. .

=

-

—{t Jﬁ,;?" EXISTING/RUBLIC WATER © ©
SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES AND/OR SEEDING ~OPEN SPAC WO SR BSLUENT. .
SPECIFICATIONS. - LoT13s A S 220/ Vo _
SOILS LEGEND S o i o > : - POPESPACELOT 135~ — = C APEL
SYMBOL | NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP[K-FACTOR] ERODIBLE \ AL . St i L T S . A LOTS 1-134, OPEN SPACE LOTS 135-137,
BoA_|BAILE SILT LOAM, 0 T0 5 PERCENT SLOPES /D49 NO O \--S11°12°47 SN —F e s = 06 67 41 W 100.25 1 T ST8 2T sr e g PARCEL A AND NON-BUILDABLE PARCELSB & C
GgC | GLENFLG LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES B 43 YES 7 5458 2 12 SR e 7 e : A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 16, PARCELS 110 & 421 ZONED; CEF-M
GgB__ | GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B 37 YES — T T E I3 : . e T S 7 , s R . 9 ) PARCELS: 110 & 421 MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104 L. 1389/F. 339 (P. 1103
GnB | GLENELG BAILE SILT LOAM, 0 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES c 49 YES 1L R SR B T T e L o _ ' ARSI i e »\“f"m—-—,-__.—?p’%;)o.gg/ 8, e O o HO‘@AQ*;S%SN{?‘?' (P. 4210
Ha | HATBORO—CODORUS SILT LOAMS, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES B/D 43 NO i . S gAY R R A AR o . / RARE el wi%;g%&ag%g e A R , MARYLAN
MaD | MANOR LOAM, 15 T0 25 PERCENT SLOPES B | % YES L po S W a S\ I / B S TSt T = - SR R B :
Uaf | UDORTHENTS, HIGHWAY, 0 TO 65 PERCENT SLOPES - - YES w | : @\\ S S BERT
UD__ | URBAN LAND—UDORTHENTS COMPLEX, 0 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES | D - NO 2 =T an 10D [__ _ > ;
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NOTE: T EASEMENTAREA #7 CHURCH_ENTRANC ENGINEERS ¢ SURVEYORS PLANNERS
HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT T 163AC. +- 10 BE LU A ‘
OR THOSE SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH ) e T 3300 N. RipGE ROAD, SUITE 110, ELLICOTT CiTY, MD 21043
A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT * LIMITS OF PROJECT = TEL: 410.461.7666 FAX: 410.461.B961
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DRAWN BY: VE+TG, KG || ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
OF MARILAND, LICENSE NO. 1613
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=] EXISTING MAILBOX
O EXISTING SIGN
S EXISTING SANITARY MANHOLE
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SWM NOTE:

SOILS LEGEND

1. THE LOOP TRAIL AS SHOWN HEREON IS TO BE A PERMEABLE
ASPHALT SURFACE PROVIDING TS OWN ESD STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

N 595750

EXISTING TREELINE
(FIELD LOCATED)

EXISTING FENCE

AT Y ey e e e YN

e
e

o o= e PROPERTY LINE

_ RIGHT-OF —WAY LINE

ODERATE SLOPES
15% — 24.99%)

TEEP SLOPE
>25%)

-------------------------- PUBLIC 100 YR FLOODPLAIN

s EX. STREAM

EX. STREAM BUFFER

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

SOILS BOUNDARY

HSCD NOTES:

APPROVAL OF THIS SKETCH PLAN DOES NOT GRANT APPROVAL OF
THE PROPOSED SEDIMENT CONTROL SCHEME.

1. THE FINAL PLAN SHALL INCLUDE A SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION WHICH
SHALL DETAIL SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROLS AND REQUIRED PHASING.

2. THE PROJECT SHALL ADDRESS ANY TEMPORARY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
REQUIREMENTS.

3. THE FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION SHALL PROVIDE A DRAINAGE AREA MAP
SPECIFIC TO CHOSEN SEDIMENT CONTROLS.

4, THE FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION SHALL PROVIDE COMPUTATIONS TO VERIFY
VELOCITIES ALONG DIKES, SWALES AND AT DIKES OUTLET LOCATIONS.

NOTE:

- SILT FENCE IS TO BE REPLACED WITH SUPER SILT
FENCE AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT
CONTROL INSPECTOR.

- SILT FENCE SHALL BE CURLED UPHILL NO MORE
THAN 35 FEET APART

- DOUBLE ROWS OF SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT
CONTROL INSPECTOR.

NOTE: s

EITHER PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION ISTO BE
APPLIED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL
INSPECTOR REGARDLESS OF DAYS/DATES IN THE STANDARD
SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES AND/OR SEEDING
SPECIFICATIONS.

TENTATIVELY APPROVED

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING

HOWARD COUNTY

PLANNING DIRECTHOR
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}4 CONCEPTUAL
N

SYMBOL | NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP |K-FACTOR| ERODIBLE
BoA  |BAILE SILT LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES c/D 49 NO
GgC | GLENELG LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES B 43 YES
GgB | GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B 37 YES
GnB | GLENELG BAILE SILT LOAM, O TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES C A9 YES
Ha HATBORO-CODORUS SILT LOAMS, O TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES B/D 43 NO
MaD  IMANOR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B .32 YES
UaF | UDORTHENTS, HIGHWAY, 0 7O 65 PERCENT SLOPES - - YES
UtD | URBAN LAND-UDORTHENTS COMPLEX, 0 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES D - NO

—SOILS INFORMATION FROM USDA WEB SOIL SURVEY WEBSITE
—~HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP NUMBER 12 — SYKESVILLE S,E )
—-K VALUES PER https://www.howardscd.org/documents — "K FACTORS (USE KW)".

NOTE:

HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT
OR THOSE SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH
A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT * LIMITS OF PROJECT
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SCALE: 17=50’
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NOT TO SCALE

OWNER/DEVELOPER

CHAPELGATE PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH, INC.

2600 MARRIOTTSVILLE RD.

MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104

(410) 442-5888

NO. REVISION DATE

SKETCH PLAN
GRADING PLAN

CHAPELGATE

LOTS 1-134, OPEN SPACE LOTS 135-137,
PARCEL A AND NON-BUILDABLE PARCELSB & C

PARCEL A A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 16, PARCELS 110 & 421 ZONED: CEF-M
PARCELS: 110 & 421 MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104 L 1389/F. 339 (P. 110;
TAX MAP: 16 GRID: 10 L 4183/F. 424 (P. 42

3RD ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

ROBERT H. \
ENGINEERING,

ENGINEERS  SURVEYDRS PLANNERS

3300 N. Ripce Roap, Suite 110, ELnicory Giry, MD 21043
TEL: 410.461.7666 Fax: 410.461.8861

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE
. | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
DESIGN BY: ______ RHY |l \yrpr PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME. AND
THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
DRAWN BY: _ VE+TG, KG | ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE
I AN NO, 16193
CHECKED BY: RHV EXPIRATION DATE: 09~27-2020
DATE: MARCH 2019
SCALE: AS SHOWN
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SWM NOTE:

1. THE LOOP TRAIL AS SHOWN HEREON IS TO BE A PERMEABLE
ASPHALT SURFACE PROVIDING {TS OWN ESD STORMWATER MANAGEMENT

SHEET 8

SHEET7 o~

SHEETS -

SHEET S

o 3

DISTURBANCE

E 1338700

N 594250

HSCD NOTES:

APPROVAL OF THIS SKETCH PLAN DOES NOT GRANT APPROVAL OF
THE PROPOSED SEDIMENT CONTROL SCHEME.

1. THE FINAL PLAN SHALL INCLUDE A SEQUENCE OF CONSTRUCTION WHICH
SHALL DETAIL SEDIMENT & EROSION CONTROLS AND REQUIRED PHASING.

2. THE PROJECT SHALL ADDRESS ANY TEMPORARY STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
REQUIREMENTS.

3. THE FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION SHALL PROVIDE A DRAINAGE AREA MAP
SPECIFIC TO CHOSEN SEDIMENT CONTROLS.

Zqionc‘é?ma LAAT OF

4. THE FINAL PLAN SUBMISSION SHALL PROVIDE COMPUTATIONS TO VERIFY

VELOCITIES ALONG DIKES, SWALES AND AT DIKES OUTLET LOCATIONS.

EITHER PERMANENT OR TEMPORARY STABILIZATION IS TO BE
APPLIED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT CONTROL

NOTE:
- SILT FENCE IS TO BE REPLACED WITH SUPER SILT
FENCE AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT
CONTROL INSPECTOR.

- SILT FENCE SHALL BE CURLED UPHILL NO MORE
THAN 35 FEET APART

NOTE: - DOUBLE ROWS OF SUPER SILT FENCE SHALL BE
INSTALLED AT THE DIRECTION OF THE SEDIMENT
CONTROL INSPECTOR.

INSPECTOR REGARDLESS OF DAYS/DATES IN THE STANDARD
SEDIMENT CONTROL NOTES AND/OR SEEDING
SPECIFICATIONS.

TENTATIVELY APPROVED
DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING
HOWARD COUNTY

DISTURBANCE

GRADING PLA|

MATCHLINE - SHEET 8

CONCEPTUAL LIMIT OF

SOILS LEGEND
SYMBOL | NAME / DESCRIPTION GROUP | K-FACTOR| ERODIBLE
. BoA  {BAILE SILT LOAM, 0 TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES c/D 49 NO
~ GgC [ GLENELG LOAM, 8 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES B A3 YES
GgB | GLENELG LOAM, 3 TO 8 PERCENT SLOPES B 37 YES
 GnB GLENELG BAILE SILT LOAM, 0 TG 8 PERCENT SLOPES ¢ Ag YES
. Ha HATBORO-CODORUS SILT LOAMS, O TO 3 PERCENT SLOPES B/D A3 NO
 MaD 1 MANOR LOAM, 15 TO 25 PERCENT SLOPES B 32 YES
_UaF JUDORTHENTS, HIGHWAY, 0 TO 85 PERCENT SLOPES - - YES
UtD  {URBAN LAND-UDORTHENTS COMPLEX, 0 TO 15 PERCENT SLOPES D — NO

-SOILS INFORMATION FROM USDA WEB SOIL SURVEY WEBSHTE

-HOWARD COUNTY SOILS MAP NUMBER 12 — SYKESVILLE SE

K VALUES PER https://www.howardscd.org/documents — "K FACTORS (USE Kw)".
NOTE:

HIGHLY ERODIBLE SOILS ARE THOSE SOILS WITH A SLOPE GREATER THAN 15 PERCENT

PLANNING DI

OR THOSE SOILS WITH A SOIL ERODIBILITY FACTOR K GREATER THAN 0.35 AND WITH
A SLOPE GREATER THAN 5 PERCENT * LIMITS OF PROJECT
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g
| = EXISTING MAILBOX
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( 5 3 EXISTING SPECIMEN TREE
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SF SF SILT FENCE
SUPER SILT FENCE

LIMIT OF DISTURBANCE

ciP CURB INLET PROTECTION

AGIP AT GRADE INLET PROTECTION

%

SOILS BOUNDARY

PROPOSED SIDEWALK

VARIABLE WIDTH PUBLIC WATER,
SEWER, AND UTILITY EASEMENT

- CLEANWATER DIVERSION DIKE

EARTH DIKE

OWNER/DEVELOPER

CHAPELGATE PRESBYTERIAN
CHURCH, INC.

2600 MARRIOTTSVILLE RD.

MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104

(410) 442-5888

NO. REVISION DATE

SKETCH PLAN
GRADING PLAN

LOTS 1-134, OPEN SPACE LOTS ‘ES’%37,
PARCEL A AND NON-BUILDABLE PARCELSB & C

A SUBDIVISION OF TAX MAP 16, PARCELS 110 & 421 ,_ZONED; CEF-M
PARCELS: 110 & 421 MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104 L. 1388/F. 339 EP. 110)
TAX MAP: 16 GRID: 10 L 4163/F. 424 (P. 421)

3RD ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND
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 ENGINEERS  SURVEYORS FPLANNERS

3200 N, RipsE Roap, Buime 110, Evvicort vy, MD 21043
TeL: 410.461.7666 Faxs 410.461.8861

PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

. ‘ | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS
DESIGN BY:  ___ RHY  § irpe PREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AND
THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL
ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE STATE

DRAWN BY: VELTG, KG
T L GF MARYLAND, LICENSE NO. 161
CHECKED BY- Ry || EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2020
DATE: MARCH 2019
SCALE: AS SHOWN
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IOTE:

REFER TO CAPITAL PROJECT J-4205 PLANS
FOR IMPROVEMENTS BEYOND THIS POINT

® { 7 4 % f‘{ - " . T =~ i / X . - = £ . - {}E Tomans L/
NOTES: AR A b (e e S IS — e e

CAPITAL PROJECT J-4205 PLAN S T —— : A — _ — —
REQUIRES REVISION. 7Y By e == S N—" e e =l ey S e s — - — e e R

1. OPEN SECTION CHANNEL DESIGN GRADING
SHOWN AT/NEAR REAR LOTS 24 — 38

REQUIRES REVISION.  GRADING SHOWN » =] : e NG e : : i » , L
ENCROACHES ONTO CHAPELGATE PROPERTY. A =) R NIV D L , NG s JYSPECEETI. T — :

= \Vgﬁfw:_g&,ﬂv)w \i,

2. GRADING SHOWN CONFLICTS WITH REQUIRED
CHAPELGATE PROJECT GRADING SCHEME.
CAPITAL PROJECT J-—4205 MAY REQUIRE A
RETAINING WALL TO MESH GRADING.

v o -
DTH RIGHT OF WAY. -~

MATCHLINE - THIS SHEET

3. CAPITAL PROJECT PLAN NEEDS REVISION TO
PORTRAY THE CHAPELGATE PROJECT'S Ay T T
SECONDARY, GATED EMERGENCY ACCESS POINT | ‘ . | ST i

J

WITH KNOX BOX FOR HOWARD COUNTY FIRE & ot 2 S A T
RESCUE SERVICES USE. e A | )

4. PROPOSED LEFT TURN LANE (NEAR REAR
LOT 24-28) INTO EXISTING CHURCH DRIVEWAY
SHOULD BE ELIMINATED. EXISTING CHURCH
DRIVEWAY ENTRANCE WILL Bt REMOVED.

. ”y;}
"{».:w@wﬂm
S

N
o

CONCEPTUAL CAPITAL PROJECT J-4205 N
IMPROVEMENTS / CHAPEL GATE PROJECT MERGE S N TRANCE NOTE - e v

WITH KNOX BOX FOR HOWARD COUNTY FIRE & RESCUE SERVICES USE.

SCALE: 17=50

SCALE 17=50°

OTES:

CAPITAL PROJECT J-4205 PLAN REQUIRES
REVISIONS.

[ i NBETH BEGHTS - - -
ENTRY Pi o

1. EXISTING CHAPELGATE DRIVEWAY
ENTRANCE AT MARRIOTTSVILLE ROAD
SHALL BE REMOVED.

2. HOWARD COUNTY — DEVELOPMENT O e : I N Ay L I S = | P REFER TO CAPITAL PROJECT J-4205 PLANS
ENGINEERING REQUESTED THE EXISTING 2 : NN ALY i ey T . a FOR IMPROVEMENTS BEYOND THIS POINT
STORM DRAIN UNDER THE ENTRANCE £ Sas0 4 . 5 ~ : s NS Wy T : o N PECTUIY S v Uy .

DRIVEWAY BE REMOVED. 2 BAULS ) TN bk - , e e e

5. PROPOSED MARRIOTTSVILLE ROAD LEFT TURN
LANE (NEAR REAR LOT 19-23) INTO EXISTING
CHURCH DRIVEWAY SHOULD BE ELIMINATED.
EXISTING ENTRANCE WILL BE REMOVED.

. Ny
A PN

OWNER/DEVELOPER

o CHAPELGATE PRESBYTERIAN
PN CHURCH, INC.
2600 MARRIOTTSVILLE RD.
- MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104
(410) 442-5888

S,

4. INTERSECTION OF ALBETH ROAD AND RO J1 . 3B0E e ¢
MARRIOTTSVILLE ROAD REQUIRES REVISIONS TO: ) ' - a - A S e 25 i/ P

s

A. SHOW/PROVIDE THE EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TURN

APFO MITIGATION'NOTE

EXCLUSIVE RIGHT TURN LANE o~ A i

%

LANE FROM MARRIOTSVILLE ROAD ONTO ALBETH

ROAD. —

FROM- EXISTNG MARRIOTTSVILLE ROAD-

TEETER/SUBWAY,”

N

_ULTIMATE CONDITION 3

3,

\,
2y

L Q

.,
~

"CHAPELGATE” TO PAY INTO CAPITAL PROJECT FUND

3
£

FOR IMPROVEMENT.

,,,,,, oy 3% =140 N NO. REVISION DATE

B. REVISE CURB FILLETS AT THE ALBLTH

(T SO R T AYORANT 10 ; LT TR — N0 = T00.00 50 sy

““““ BRSSO X B NN~ 2 i -t VRS S < B R NI o S e Wi SKETCH PLAN

N ’ S e N ANV S CONCEPTUAL CAPITAL PROJECT J-4205
— e T e, [ S ol SO [ . IMPROVEMENTS / CHAPELGATE PROJECT MERGE

Lﬂ{Sﬂ%&G CHAPELGA B Lo o ’ ) B y - . . ¥ } ) ] _

ROAD INTERSECTION IN ACCORDANCE WITH
CHAPELGATE LANE IMPROVEMENTS TO ALBETH ROAD.
SEE SHEET 3. :

C. AMEND SIGNAL EQUIPMENT LOCATION(S).

D. AMEND GUARDRAIL TO RESPECT CHAPELGATE
SIDEWALK.

E. EXTEND CHAPELGATE CROSSWALK

F. AMEND GRADING/STORMWATER MANAGEMENT
AT ALBETH ROAD / MARRIOTTSVILLE ROAD
INTERSECTION.

G. AMEND PLANS IN ACCORDANCE WITH LATEST

~~~~~~ e = ST 7 I R e LOTS 1-134, OPEN SPACE LOTS 135-137,
' : S L L NTERME] o = | i PARCEL A AND NON-BUILDABLE PARCELSB&C
{63 ' - . N ‘ : A SUBDWISION OF TAX MAP 16, PARCELS 110 & 421 ZONED: CEF-M
VAT T B e PARCELS: 110 & 421 MARRIOTTSVILLE, MD 21104 L. 13B9/F. 338 (P. 110)

e O ~ j — TAX MAP: 16 GRID: 10 L. 4183/F, 424 (P. 421)
T RN N 3RD ELECTION DISTRICT HOWARD COUNTY, MARYLAND

VA

MATCHLINE - THIS SHEET

CROSS CULVERT PROPOSAL

T\ L_EXiSTING- PERPETUAT 2
. -7 77 FOR STREAN -CHANGE-

" A

!

ENGINEERS «» SDURVEYORS FPLANNERS

3300 N. RiDBE RDAD, BUITE 110, Enuicart OiTYy, MD 21043
TeL: 4103.461.7666 Fax: 410.461.8961
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PROFESSIONAL CERTIFICATE

4

TENTATIVELY APPROVED o

DEPARTMENT OF PLANNING AND ZONING CHURCH ENTRANCE NOTE cCO @E?Tﬁﬁxi CAPI
/

. | HEREBY CERTIFY THAT THESE DOCUMENTS

DESIGN BY:  __ RHV & yrer pREPARED OR APPROVED BY ME, AN

, THAT | AM A DULY LICENSED PROFESSIONAL

DRAWN BY: _ VE+TG, KG | ENGINEER UNDER THE LAWS OF THE SIATE
OF MARYLAND, LICENSE O, 16193

CHECKED BY: ___ RHv | EXPIRATION DATE: 09-27-2020

HOWARD COUNTY TAL PROJECT J-4205
R (e T R PROVEMENTS / CHAPELGATE PROJECT MERGE

DISTURBANCES SHALL BE IMMEDIATELY STABILIZED. w
SCALE: 1 =50

TE:

DATE: MARCH 2019
SCALE: AS SHOWN

SCALE 17=50° MARRIOTTSVILLE ROAD — CAPITAL PROJECT

J~4205 PLAN INFORMATION SHOWN HEREON
WAS TAKEN FROM THE LATEST INFORMATION MADE ¥
AVIALBLE TO VOGEL ENGINEERING+TIMMONS GROUP

AT
DATE ROBPRT H. VOGEL, Pt Ne.16183

W.0. NO.:  13-36 / 40220 ?@ SHEET @@
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